Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you sa

_
A B

Region

Household Income

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K
<$100K
C D E F G

Household Compsition

J K L

H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
435 53 72 42 190 57 21 97 76 131 77 102 333
The Conservative Party 29% 26% 43% 43% 33% 16% 20% 23% 28% 38% 29% 26% 30%
E ADEF AEF* EF * GHJ
405 52 27 24 177 89 36 125 62 92 88 112 293
The Liberal Party 27% 26% 16% 24% 31% 25% 35% 29% 23% 26% 33% 29% 26%
* B B* H
270 63 31 20 113 22 22 68 53 67 58 74 196
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% 31% 18% 20% 20% 6% 21% 16% 20% 19% 22% 19% 18%
BDE E E* E E*
90 - - - - 90 - 34 18 20 7 26 64
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 26% - 8% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6%
* ABCDF * J J
30 7 3 2 10 6 3 13 3 3 6 11 19
The Green Party 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
* *
30 5 1 1 18 4 1 7 8 6 4 8 22
The People's Party of Canada 2% 3% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* *
55 8 11 2 17 17 2 14 18 5 7 13 42
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4%
* * |
185 16 23 8 52 67 19 73 30 24 20 46 138
Don't know/Not sure/ Not Stated 12% 8% 14% 8% 9% 19% 18% 17% 11% 7% 8% 12% 12%
* ACD AD* 1]
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: September 3rd-6th



Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you sa

Region Household Income Household Compsition

otal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
A B c D E F G J K L

H |
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1288 162 170 97 494 262 103 291 219 340 296 359 929
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1260 180 134 88 508 268 82 344 221 319 240 333 927
435 53 72 42 190 57 21 97 76 131 77 102 333
The Conservative Party 35% 30% 54% 48% 37% 21% 25% 28% 35% 41% 32% 31% 36%
ADEF AEF* EF * GJ
405 52 27 24 177 89 36 125 62 92 88 112 293
The Liberal Party 32% 29% 20% 27% 35% 33% 44% 36% 28% 29% 36% 34% 32%
* B B ABC*
270 63 31 20 113 22 22 68 53 67 58 74 196
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 21% 35% 23% 22% 22% 8% 26% 20% 24% 21% 24% 22% 21%
DE E E* E E*
90 - - - - 90 - 34 18 20 7 26 64
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% - - - - 34% - 10% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7%
* ABCDF * J J
30 7 3 2 10 6 3 13 3 3 6 11 19
The Green Party 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
* *
30 5 1 1 18 4 1 7 8 6 4 8 22
The People's Party of Canada 2% 3% * 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* *
1260 180 134 88 508 268 82 344 221 319 240 333 927
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: September 3rd-6th



How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?

Region Household Income old Compsiti

I D .
otal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
A B c D E F G J K L

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1289 162 170 97 495 262 103 291 219 340 296 360 929
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1261 180 134 88 509 268 82 344 221 319 240 334 927
1094 155 118 78 441 230 73 292 196 286 202 283 812
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 86% 88% 88% 87% 86% 89% 85% 89% 89% 84% 85% 88%
* *
623 80 67 50 250 143 33 181 112 156 107 143 480
Absolutely certain 49% 45% 50% 56% 49% 53% 40% 53% 51% 49% 44% 43% 52%
* * K
472 75 50 28 191 87 40 111 85 129 95 140 332
Fairly certain 37% 42% 37% 31% 38% 33% 49% 32% 38% 41% 40% 42% 36%
* CE*
166 25 17 11 67 38 9 52 24 34 38 51 115
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 11% 11% 16% 15% 12%
* *
146 21 15 7 58 36 9 43 23 30 35 45 101
Not very certain 12% 12% 11% 8% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 9% 15% 14% 11%
* *
20 3 2 4 9 2 1 9 1 4 3 6 14
Not at all certain 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 2% 2%
* *
1261 180 134 88 509 268 82 344 221 319 240 334 927
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



Using a 1-to-10 scale, where 10 means you are completely certain you will vote and 1 means you are completely certain you will NOT vote, how likely are you to vote in the upcoming federal election?

_
A B

Region

Household Income

Household Compsition

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1289 162 170 97 495 262 103 201 219 340 296 360 929
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1261 180 134 88 509 268 82 344 21 319 240 330 927
1143 167 122 79 459 202 74 289 200 303 227 308 835
Top 4 Box Net) 91% 93% 91% 89% 90% 91% 90% 84% 91% 95% 94% 92% 90%
. . G G
1073 158 111 75 432 227 7n 264 191 286 214 283 790
Top 3 Box (Subnet) 85% 88% 83% 85% 85% 85% 87% 7% 86% 90% 89% 85% 85%
. . G G G
951 136 98 67 369 212 68 235 170 252 184 237 713
Top 2 Box (ub-subnet) 75% 76% 73% 76% 73% 79% 83% 68% 7% 79% 7% 71% 7%
B . s
860 119 89 62 338 191 62 210 156 226 166 210 650
10- Completely certain | will vote (10) 68% 66% 66% 70% 66% 71% 75% 61% 71% 71% 69% 63% 70%
- - G K
91 18 9 B 31 2 7 25 14 27 18 28 63
9 7% 10% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
. .
122 2 13 8 63 14 3 29 21 34 30 46 77
8 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 5% 3% 8% 9% 11% 12% 14% 8%
£F . £F . L
70 9 1 4 27 16 3 25 9 17 13 25 45
7 6% 5% 8% % 5% 6% % 7% % 5% 5% 8% 5%
. .
78 4 1 B 35 19 4 0 14 11 6 15 62
Mid 3 Box (Net) 6% 2% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 12% 6% % 3% 5% 7%
A . . I
27 - 4 2 15 4 2 12 B 6 4 3 2
6 2% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
A B B
0 4 B 4 16 1 1 23 9 1 2 8 31
5 3% 2% % % 3% % 1% 7% % . 1% 3% 3%
- - I |
1 - 1 - 4 4 1 B - 5 - 4 7
a 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
. B
2 5 1 1 13 5 1 7 6 B 6 B 27
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
. .
9 2 - - 4 1 1 1 2 - 3 3 6
3 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% . 1% - 1% 1% 1%
. .
18 3 1 1 9 4 - 7 3 5 3 2 16
Bottom 2 Box (subnet) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
. .
7 3 . - - 3 - 1 1 3 2 2 5
2 1% 2% . - - 1% - . 1% 1% 1% - 1%
D . D .
1 - 1 1 9 1 - 6 2 2 1 1 10
1 - Completely certain | will not vote (1) % - . % % . - % % % " " %
. .
13 3 1 2 2 1 4 8 1 - 1 5 8
Don't know 1% 2% . % . . % 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
DE* DE* |
1261 180 134 88 509 268 82 344 21 319 240 334 927
Sigma 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

9 9 9 8.9 9 9.1 9 8.6 9.1 9.2 9.2 8.9 9
Mean (incl. 0) . . . . .
1.96 1.99 1.76 2.4 1.92 1.83 2.35 2.38 1.9 1.55 1.68 1.94 1.96
Std. Dev.
Std.E 0.06 0.15 0.15 0.26 0.08 0.11 0.26 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.06
| Err.
9.1 9.1 9 9.3 9 9.1 9.4 8.8 9.1 9.2 9.2 9.1 9.1
Mean (Excl. 0)
* D* G G
1.73 1.64 1.66 1.49 1.85 1.78 1.35 2.02 1.75 1.55 1.54 1.59 1.78
Std. Dev.
Std.E 0.05 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.08 0.11 0.15 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.1 0.09 0.06
| Err.

Dates of field: September 3rd-6th



Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disappr

Region Household Income old Compsiti

I D .
otal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
A B c D E F G J K L

H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
694 92 57 36 265 186 57 201 111 151 141 201 493
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 45% 34% 36% 46% 53% 56% 47% 41% 44% 52% 51% 45%
* B BC BC* HI
151 14 19 10 67 33 8 52 21 32 24 38 113
Strongly approve 10% 7% 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10%
* *
542 78 38 25 198 154 49 149 90 119 116 163 380
Somewhat approve 36% 38% 23% 26% 34% 44% 48% 34% 33% 34% 43% 41% 34%
8 * B BCD BCD* GHI L
806 112 111 62 311 165 45 230 159 197 127 192 615
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 55% 66% 64% 54% 47% 44% 53% 59% 56% 48% 49% 55%
DEF EF* * J J
370 57 36 17 153 75 30 107 66 86 70 80 290
Somewhat disapprove 25% 28% 2% 18% 27% 21% 30% 25% 24% 25% 26% 20% 26%
* * K
437 54 75 45 158 90 15 123 93 111 57 112 324
Strongly disapprove 29% 27% 44% 46% 27% 26% 15% 29% 35% 32% 21% 29% 29%
F ADEF ADEF* F F * J J
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take ov

Region Household Income old Compsition

I D .
otal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
A B c D E F G J K L

H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
566 77 a2 25 234 145 4 162 90 122 121 159 407
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 38% 38% 25% 25% 41% 41% 43% 38% 33% 35% 5% 1% 37%
B * BC BC BC* HI
934 127 126 73 342 207 59 269 180 226 147 233 700
Time for another federal party to take over 62% 62% 75% 75% 59% 59% 57% 62% 67% 65% 55% 59% 63%
ADEF DEF* * ) )
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Justin Trudeau

I
A B

H:
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
c D E F G J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
835 118 110 61 321 181 44 236 150 208 141 204 631
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 56% 58% 66% 62% 56% 51% 43% 55% 56% 60% 53% 52% 57%
F EF F* F *
476 54 86 45 181 89 22 125 96 125 66 115 361
Very unfavourable 32% 26% 51% 46% 31% 25% 21% 29% 36% 36% 25% 29% 33%
ADEF ADEF* * J J
359 64 24 16 140 92 22 110 54 82 75 89 270
Somewhat unfavourable 24% 32% 14% 16% 24% 26% 22% 26% 20% 24% 28% 23% 24%
BC * B B *
607 82 50 33 237 153 52 172 111 132 119 171 436
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 40% 30% 34% 41% 43% 50% 40% 41% 38% 45% 44% 39%
* B B BC*
427 57 33 23 160 117 37 106 83 94 91 118 309
Somewhat favourable 28% 28% 20% 24% 28% 33% 36% 25% 31% 27% 34% 30% 28%
* B B* G
180 25 17 11 77 36 15 66 28 38 29 54 127
Very favourable 12% 12% 10% 11% 13% 10% 14% 15% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11%
* *
58 3 8 3 19 18 7 23 9 9 7 17 41
Don't know enough to say either way 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
* A*
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Erin O'Toole

I
A B

H:
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
c D E F G J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
734 104 74 36 306 165 50 205 126 172 131 183 551
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 51% 44% 37% 53% 47% 49% 48% 47% 49% 49% 47% 50%
C * C *
401 62 37 20 178 79 24 111 64 98 77 90 311
Very unfavourable 27% 30% 22% 21% 31% 23% 23% 26% 24% 28% 29% 23% 28%
* E *
333 42 37 15 128 86 26 94 63 74 54 94 240
Somewhat unfavourable 22% 21% 22% 16% 22% 24% 25% 22% 23% 21% 20% 24% 22%
* *
493 59 69 51 186 95 34 124 93 133 88 126 368
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 29% 41% 52% 32% 27% 33% 29% 34% 38% 33% 32% 33%
AE ADEF* * G
358 45 39 32 141 74 28 90 63 99 68 99 259
Somewhat favourable 24% 22% 23% 33% 24% 21% 27% 21% 24% 29% 25% 25% 23%
E* * G
135 14 30 19 45 22 6 35 30 34 20 27 109
Very favourable 9% 7% 18% 19% 8% 6% 6% 8% 11% 10% 7% 7% 10%
ADEF ADEF* *
272 41 26 11 85 91 19 101 50 42 49 83 189
Don't know enough to say either way 18% 20% 15% 11% 15% 26% 18% 23% 19% 12% 18% 21% 17%
* BCD * |
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Jagmeet Singh

I
A B

H:
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
c D E F G J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
678 102 73 44 293 109 57 184 120 171 141 195 483
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 50% 43% 45% 51% 31% 55% 43% 44% 49% 53% 50% 44%
E E E* E E* G
487 77 51 27 201 89 42 133 91 114 101 143 344
Somewhat favourable 32% 38% 31% 28% 35% 25% 41% 31% 34% 33% 38% 36% 31%
E * E E*
191 25 22 16 93 20 15 50 28 57 40 53 139
Very favourable 13% 12% 13% 17% 16% 6% 15% 12% 11% 16% 15% 13% 13%
E E E* E E*
595 82 68 42 215 155 33 150 101 147 105 138 456
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 40% 41% 43% 37% 44% 32% 35% 37% 42% 39% 35% 41%
* *
356 51 46 19 121 98 21 81 60 98 60 80 276
Somewhat unfavourable 24% 25% 28% 20% 21% 28% 21% 19% 22% 28% 22% 20% 25%
* * G
239 31 22 23 94 57 11 69 41 49 45 58 180
Very unfavourable 16% 15% 13% 24% 16% 16% 11% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16%
BF* *
227 20 27 11 69 88 13 97 49 31 21 59 169
Don't know enough to say either way 15% 10% 16% 12% 12% 25% 13% 23% 18% 9% 8% 15% 15%
* ABCDF * 1] 1]
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Annamie Paul

I
A B

H:
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
c D E F G J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
701 85 86 50 284 152 44 160 140 187 136 157 544
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 42% 51% 51% 49% 43% 43% 37% 52% 54% 51% 40% 49%
* * G G G K
351 46 43 21 137 85 19 82 79 96 56 92 260
Somewhat unfavourable 23% 22% 26% 21% 24% 24% 19% 19% 29% 28% 21% 23% 23%
* * G G
350 40 42 29 147 67 25 77 61 90 80 65 285
Very unfavourable 23% 20% 25% 30% 25% 19% 24% 18% 23% 26% 30% 17% 26%
E* * G G K
602 89 67 33 207 164 41 211 105 99 100 165 437
Don't know enough to say either way 40% 44% 40% 34% 36% 47% 40% 49% 39% 28% 37% 42% 39%
* D * HIJ | |
197 29 16 14 85 35 17 61 25 63 32 71 126
Top 2 Box (Net) 13% 14% 9% 15% 15% 10% 17% 14% 9% 18% 12% 18% 11%
* * H L
165 23 13 9 74 31 14 48 21 54 28 56 108
Somewhat favourable 11% 11% 8% 9% 13% 9% 14% 11% 8% 15% 10% 14% 10%
* * H L
32 6 3 5 11 4 3 13 4 9 4 15 17
Very favourable 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
E* * L
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Yves-Francois Blanchet

I
A B

H:
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
c D E F G J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
728 86 98 49 299 145 52 177 121 198 141 181 547
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 42% 58% 50% 52% 41% 50% 41% 45% 57% 53% 46% 49%
AE * E * GH G
470 56 70 32 200 76 35 109 74 117 104 96 374
Very unfavourable 31% 27% 42% 33% 35% 22% 35% 25% 27% 34% 39% 25% 34%
AE E* E E* G GH K
259 31 27 17 99 69 16 68 47 81 37 85 173
Somewhat unfavourable 17% 15% 16% 17% 17% 20% 16% 16% 18% 23% 14% 22% 16%
* * GJ L
567 106 57 38 233 91 42 183 108 98 103 148 419
Don't know enough to say either way 38% 52% 34% 39% 40% 26% 41% 42% 40% 28% 38% 38% 38%
BDE E* E E* | | |
204 11 13 11 45 115 9 72 41 52 24 62 142
Top 2 Box (Net) 14% 6% 8% 11% 8% 33% 9% 17% 15% 15% 9% 16% 13%
* ABCDF * J J
138 9 6 6 36 71 9 47 27 37 17 51 86
Somewhat favourable 9% 5% 4% 6% 6% 20% 9% 11% 10% 11% 6% 13% 8%
* ABCDF * L
66 2 7 5 9 44 - 25 13 14 7 11 55
Very favourable 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 12% - 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5%
DF* ABDF *
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Maxime Bernier

I
A B

H:
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
c D E F G J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
802 97 82 56 327 195 45 192 139 211 166 185 617
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 48% 49% 57% 57% 55% 44% 45% 52% 61% 62% 47% 56%
* F * G GH K
574 71 57 44 221 146 35 126 96 144 134 113 461
Very unfavourable 38% 35% 34% 45% 38% 42% 34% 29% 36% 41% 50% 29% 42%
* * G GHI K
229 26 26 12 107 49 10 66 43 67 33 72 156
Somewhat unfavourable 15% 13% 15% 12% 18% 14% 10% 15% 16% 19% 12% 18% 14%
* * )
481 88 63 25 169 93 42 169 95 76 75 126 355
Don't know enough to say either way 32% 43% 38% 25% 29% 26% 41% 39% 35% 22% 28% 32% 32%
CDE E * CDE* 1] |
216 18 23 17 80 64 15 69 36 61 27 81 135
Top 2 Box (Net) 14% 9% 14% 17% 14% 18% 15% 16% 13% 17% 10% 21% 12%
* A * J L
161 11 15 10 59 52 13 56 25 43 20 61 100
Somewhat favourable 11% 6% 9% 11% 10% 15% 13% 13% 9% 12% 8% 16% 9%
* A * L
55 7 8 7 20 12 2 13 11 18 7 20 36
Very favourable 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3%
* *
1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Top 2 Box Summary

I
A B

H:
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
c D E F G J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108
678 102 73 44 293 109 57 184 120 171 141 195 483
Jagmeet Singh 45% 50% 43% 45% 51% 31% 55% 43% 44% 49% 53% 50% 44%
E E E* E E* G
607 82 50 33 237 153 52 172 11 132 119 171 436
Justin Trudeau 40% 40% 30% 34% 41% 43% 50% 40% 41% 38% 45% 44% 39%
* B B BC*
493 59 69 51 186 95 34 124 93 133 88 126 368
Erin O'Toole 33% 29% 41% 52% 32% 27% 33% 29% 34% 38% 33% 32% 33%
AE ADEF* * G
216 18 23 17 80 64 15 69 36 61 27 81 135
Maxime Bernier 14% 9% 14% 17% 14% 18% 15% 16% 13% 17% 10% 21% 12%
* A * J L
204 11 13 11 45 115 9 72 41 52 24 62 142
Yves-Francois Blanchet 14% 6% 8% 11% 8% 33% 9% 17% 15% 15% 9% 16% 13%
* ABCDF * J J
197 29 16 14 85 35 17 61 25 63 32 71 126
Annamie Paul 13% 14% 9% 15% 15% 10% 17% 14% 9% 18% 12% 18% 11%
* * H L

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

I
A B

H:
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
c D E F G J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 186 195 112 554 333 120 349 261 373 327 419 1081

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 204 168 98 576 352 103 431 269 348 268 392 1108

835 118 110 61 321 181 44 236 150 208 141 204 631

Justin Trudeau 56% 58% 66% 62% 56% 51% 43% 55% 56% 60% 53% 52% 57%
F EF F* F *

802 97 82 56 327 195 45 192 139 211 166 185 617

Maxime Bernier 53% 48% 49% 57% 57% 55% 44% 45% 52% 61% 62% 47% 56%

* F * G GH K

734 104 74 36 306 165 50 205 126 172 131 183 551

Erin O'Toole 49% 51% 44% 37% 53% 47% 49% 48% 47% 49% 49% 47% 50%
C * C *

728 86 98 49 299 145 52 177 121 198 141 181 547

Yves-Francois Blanchet 49% 42% 58% 50% 52% 41% 50% 41% 45% 57% 53% 46% 49%

AE * E * GH G
701 85 86 50 284 152 44 160 140 187 136 157 544
Annamie Paul 47% 42% 51% 51% 49% 43% 43% 37% 52% 54% 51% 40% 49%
* * G G G K

595 82 68 42 215 155 33 150 101 147 105 138 456

Jagmeet Singh 40% 40% 41% 43% 37% 44% 32% 35% 37% 42% 39% 35% 41%
* *

Dates of field: Sept. 3rd-6th



